Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

157 - Homewood City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/31/2023 7:27:56 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$25,616,933.54
$63,186.00
$35,332,989.00
$68,848.00
$61,081,956.54

$35,960,613.14
$10,181,150.32
$8,277,782.90
$408,427.00
$3,184,082.42
$12,500.00
$0.00
$1,112,706.50
$59,137,262.28

$994,929.87
$12,169,059.92

($11,174,130.05)

($9,229,435.79)

$27,976,548.99
$18,747,113.20

GENERAL

Actual

$17,594,643.73
$49,445.64
$32,222,671.57
$59,407.43
$49,926,168.37

$25,767,486.11
$6,760,966.64
$5,265,537.13
$243,669.34
$2,147,451.00
$5,101.93
$0.00
$771,365.91
$40,961,578.06

$598,501.44
$1,163,981.00
($565,479.56)

$8,399,110.75
$27,976,548.66
$36,375,659.41

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,022,289.81)

($13,740.36)

($3,110,317.43)

($9,440.57)

($11,155,788.17)

$10,193,127.03
$3,420,183.68
$3,012,245.77
$164,757.66
$1,036,631.42
$7,398.07
$0.00
$341,340.59
$18,175,684.22

($396,428.43)
$11,005,078.92
$10,608,650.49

$17,628,546.54
($0.33)
$17,628,546.21

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,455,423.57
$3,779,920.00
$26,460.00
$9,261,803.57

$4,114,730.10
$2,108,588.45
$271,920.06
$3,812,375.11
$265,952.87
$0.00

$0.00
$460,856.40
$11,034,422.99

$2,347,617.10
$968,655.00
$1,378,962.10

($393,657.32)
$3,082,345.00
$2,688,687.68

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$3,218,140.56
$3,580,522.64
$26,459.84
$6,825,123.04

$2,942,512.87
$1,239,902.66
$217,453.14
$2,778,814.66
$89,871.78
$0.00

$0.00
$475,306.65
$7,743,861.76

$1,355,368.89
$596,810.28
$758,558.61

($160,180.11)
$3,082,344.87
$2,922,164.76

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,237,283.01)
($199,397.36)
($0.16)
($2,436,680.53)

$1,172,217.23
$868,685.79
$54,466.92
$1,033,560.45
$176,081.09
$0.00

$0.00
($14,450.25)
$3,290,561.23

($992,248.21)
$371,844.72
($620,403.49)

$233,477.21
($0.13)
$233,477.08
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