## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 09

157 - Homewood City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$25,616,933.54	\$17,594,643.73	(\$8,022,289.81)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$63,186.00	\$49,445.64	(\$13,740.36)	\$5,455,423.57	\$3,218,140.56	(\$2,237,283.01)
Local Sources	\$35,332,989.00	\$32,222,671.57	(\$3,110,317.43)	\$3,779,920.00	\$3,580,522.64	(\$199,397.36)
Other Sources	\$68,848.00	\$59,407.43	(\$9,440.57)	\$26,460.00	\$26,459.84	(\$0.16)
Total Revenues:	\$61,081,956.54	\$49,926,168.37	(\$11,155,788.17)	\$9,261,803.57	\$6,825,123.04	(\$2,436,680.53)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$35,960,613.14	\$25,767,486.11	\$10,193,127.03	\$4,114,730.10	\$2,942,512.87	\$1,172,217.23
Instructional Support Services	\$10,181,150.32	\$6,760,966.64	\$3,420,183.68	\$2,108,588.45	\$1,239,902.66	\$868,685.79
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$8,277,782.90	\$5,265,537.13	\$3,012,245.77	\$271,920.06	\$217,453.14	\$54,466.92
Auxiliary Services	\$408,427.00	\$243,669.34	\$164,757.66	\$3,812,375.11	\$2,778,814.66	\$1,033,560.45
General Administrative Services	\$3,184,082.42	\$2,147,451.00	\$1,036,631.42	\$265,952.87	\$89,871.78	\$176,081.09
Special Revenue Outlay	\$12,500.00	\$5,101.93	\$7,398.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,112,706.50	\$771,365.91	\$341,340.59	\$460,856.40	\$475,306.65	(\$14,450.25)
Total Expenditures:	\$59,137,262.28	\$40,961,578.06	\$18,175,684.22	\$11,034,422.99	\$7,743,861.76	\$3,290,561.23
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$994,929.87	\$598,501.44	(\$396,428.43)	\$2,347,617.10	\$1,355,368.89	(\$992,248.21)
Other Financing Uses:	\$12,169,059.92	\$1,163,981.00	\$11,005,078.92	\$968,655.00	\$596,810.28	\$371,844.72
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$11,174,130.05)	(\$565,479.56)	\$10,608,650.49	\$1,378,962.10	\$758,558.61	(\$620,403.49)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$9,229,435.79)	\$8,399,110.75	\$17,628,546.54	(\$393,657.32)	(\$160,180.11)	\$233,477.21
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$27,976,548.99	\$27,976,548.66	(\$0.33)	\$3,082,345.00	\$3,082,344.87	(\$0.13)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$18,747,113.20	\$36,375,659.41	\$17,628,546.21	\$2,688,687.68	\$2,922,164.76	\$233,477.08

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.